[bookmark: _GoBack]Offseason and summer workouts are already taking place!

FOR MORE INFORMATION: Contact the coach or visit: http://tjhs.dpsk12.org/ 

GET INVOLVED!
#SpartanStrong
Athletics Secretary – Jasmine Locks
· Jasmine_locks@dpsk12.org


Other Activities/Teams

Cheerleading – Tyler Cobb
· tylercobb913@gmail.com

Robotics Team – Matt Spampinato
· matthew_spampinato@dpsk12.org

Unified Sports – Liz Lynch
· Elizabeth_lynch@dpsk12.org

THINGS NEEDED TO TRY OUT
· CURRENT Physical – give copy to Jasmine Locks
· Athletic Packet (give to Jasmine Locks) OR Register online  @ http://www.familyid.com/thomas-jefferson
· Pay to play fee (pay at treasurer or online)



Fall Sports
Official Start Date: August 14, 2017
(Boys Golf – Start Date: August 7)

Cross Country (Girls & Boys) – Darius Reed
· 720-532-4889
· dereed10@gmail.com

Football – Derrick Martin
· 720-724-5346
· tjfootballcoach@gmail.com

Golf (Boys) – Mark Smith
· 720-423-7176
· Mark_smith@dpsk12.org

Gymnastics – Molly Sifer
· 816-686-0616
· mcsz8f@mail.missouri.edu

Soccer (Boys) – Jon Poole
· 720-935-6688
· jonathon_poole@dpsk12.org

Softball – Kyler Jackson
· 720-810-1698
· kyler_jackson@dpsk12.org

Tennis (Boys) – Jeff Zinke
· 720-231-4298
· jzinke957@comcast.net

Volleyball – Erik Rhee
· 720-530-5940
· eriklrhee@gmail.com
Spring Sports
Official Start Date: February 26, 2018 

Baseball – Graham Baughn
· Graham.baughn@gmail.com

Golf (Girls) – Mark Smith
· 720-423-7176
· mark_smith@dpsk12.org

Lacrosse (Boys) – Jason Klimczak
· 303-947-4718
· tjhslacrosse@gmail.com

Soccer (Girls) – Marcelino Yantas
· 303-909-9667
· marcelino_yantas@dpsk12.org

Swimming (Boys) – Justine Sullivan
· 720-220-6258
· justine.sullivan1234@hotmail.com

Tennis (Girls) – Jeff Zinke
· 720-231-4298
· jzinke957@comcast.net

Track (Boys & Girls) – Darius Reed
· 720-532-4889
· Dereed10@gmail.com

Winter Sports
Official Start Date: November 10, 2017

Basketball (Boys) – Grant Laman
· 720-423-7070
· Grant_Laman@dpsk12.org
· www.tjhoopsquad.tjjournal.com

Basketball (Girls) – Damion Allen
· 720-448-7786
· Allendamion66@gmail.com
· www.ihigh.com/tjspartans/section_44.html

Wrestling – Mike Laurita
· 720-423-7075
· Michael_laurita@dpsk12.org

Swimming (Girls) – Justine Sullivan
· 720-220-6258
· justine.sullivan1234@hotmail.com
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